

**Title Appl 49/13**

Order No. 45 dt.14.03.23

Today is fixed for hearing on S/R of notice.

Hazira filed for the appellant.

Petition U/O 5 Rule 20 CPC filed today is not pressed and hence rejected.

Heard Ld. Counsel for the appellant who prays for fixing date for taking fresh steps upon respondent No.5(h).

Fix 18.08.23 for taking fresh steps upon respondent No.5(h).

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. District Judge  
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly  
WB00875

Addl. District Judge  
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly  
WB00875