

Title Appeal 49/2013

Order No. 55 dt. 14.08.25

The instant case is fixed today for filing show-cause by the appellant as to why the case should not be dismissed for not taking steps upon the respondents.

Ld . Advocate for the appellant is present.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent No.5(h) has filed a lawyer's hazira but on call none appeared.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant has submitted that he has already taken steps upon all the respondents and they are on record vide order No.14 dt.16.03.16, 15, dt.19.05.16, 21 dt.24.07.18 and respondent 5(h) appeared on 18.01.25. Therefore, there is no scope to take steps further.

It reveals from the case record that by an order dt.18.01.25 the appeal was fixed for hearing. Accordingly, the appellant need not to act upon the order passed on 19.06.25.

The case is fixed on 13.11.25 for hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. District Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly

Addl. District Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly